30.01.75. Chamonix

course name:
course length:
vertical drop:
course setters: B. Perret FRA/P. Franzen SUI
snow: soft

started: 95 at 10h/12h

~N N W

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

. Gustav Thoeni

. Ingemar Stenmark

. Hans Hinterseer

. Christian Neureuter
. Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa
. Thomas Hauser
. Hansjoerg Schlagger

. Fausto Radici

Roman Derezinsky
Cary Adgate
David Zwilling
Ilario Pegorarri
Roland Roche
Gerard Bonnevie

Wolfgang Junginger

Johann Kniewasser
Heini Hemmi
Othmar Kirchmaier

DNF(1):

Geoffrey Bruce
Willy Frommelt
Walter Tresch
Paolo de Chiesa
Eric Fleutry

Slalom, men

F.G. Predazzo/ITA

Taernaby/SWE
Kitzbuehel/AUT
Garmisch/FRG
Madrid/SPA

Zell am See/AUT
Langenau/FRG

Bergamo/ITA

Zakopane/POL
Boyne City/USA
Abtenau/AUT
Gaspoggio/ITA
Alpe d'Huez/FRA
Val d'Isere/FRA
Aschau/FRG

Hinterstoder/AUT
Parpan/SUI
Oberferfuss/AUT

Corning/USA (11),
Chaan/LIE (12),
Bristen/SUI (13),
Saluzzo/ITA (15),
Les Marecottes/SUI  (19),

53.32

54.10
54.09
53.80
53.98
54.60
54.54

54.69

55.11
55.33
54.81
55.32
55.35
54.89
55.39

55.83

48.79

49.20
49.22
49.70
49.92
49.43
49.62

49.96

50.12
50.17
50.70
50.26
50.44
51.09
50.70

50.48

102.11

103.30
103.31
103.50
103.90
104.03
104.16

104.65

105.23
105.50
105.51
105.58
105.79
105.98
106.09

106.19
106.31
106.39



48.79 ( 8)

49.20 ( 7)
49.22 ( 2)
49.43 ( 3)
49.62 ( 4)
49.70 ( 6)
49.92 (11)
49.96 ( 9)
50.12 (16)
50.17

50.26 (17)
50.44 (22)

Arnold Senoner Gardena/ITA (20),
Tino Pietrogiovanna Valfurva /ITA (21),
Claude Perrot Moutiers/FRA (24),
Aurelio Garcia Madrid/SPA (27),
Otto Berger /FRG (28),
Jan Bachleda Zakopane/POL (29),
Max Rieger Mitterwald/FRG (30)
Alain Navillod Tignes/FRA,
Peter Schwendner Arosa/SUI,
etc.
DNF(2):
Piero Gros Sauze d'Oulx/ITA  ( 7) (1% run: 4 - 54,03),
Bernard Perret FRA 1* run Peter Franzen SUI 2™ run
1. Gustav Thoeni  ITA 53.32 ( 4) 1. Gustav Thoeni  ITA
2. Chris Neureuther FRG 53.80 ( 6) 2. Ingemar Stenmark SWE
3. Francisco Ochoa SPA  53.98 ( 1) 3. Hans Hinterseer AUT
4. Piero Gros ITA 54.03 ( 7) 4. Thomas Hauser AUT
5. Hans Hinterseer AUT 54.09 (10) 5. H-J. Schlagger  FRG
6. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 54.10 ( 5) 6. Chris Neurether FRG
7. Francisco Ochoa SPA
7. H-J. Schlagger =~ FRG 54.54 ( 8) 8. Fausto Radici ITA
8. Thomas Hauser AUT 54.60 ( 9) 9. Roman Derezinski POL
9. Fausto Radici ITA 54.69 ( 3) 10. Cary Adagate USA
10. David Zwilling ~ AUT 54.81 ( 2) 11. llario Pegorarri ITA
11. Gerard Bonnevie FRA 54.89 (18) 12. Roland Roche FRA
12. Roman Derezinsky POL 55.11 (26) 13. Heini Hemmi SUI

50.48



